## ATTY. DOCKET NO: M-4291 US

06-16-1998	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
* 1 mm lag a nate a de 11 de 1	RM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office S ONLY
To the Honor 100737901 .rks. F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  (a) Shi-Kay Yao  (b) John M. Tamkin	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Etec Systems, Inc.  Internal Address:  90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90
(c) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  — Yes — No	Street Address: 26460 Corporate Avenue
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
	City Hayward State CA ZIP 94545  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No
Security Agreement Change of Name	.,
Other  Execution Date: October 13, 1997; October 16, 1997	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application.	ation, the execution date of the application is: <u>June 5, 1998</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s) -  Title: Chevron Correction And Autofocus Optics For Laser Scanner  CG CG A 319  Additional number	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: David T. Millers	-
nternal Address: SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON,	-
FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Street Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 19-2386
City SAN JOSE State CA ZIP 95110	Charge Deposit Account 19-2386 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 19-2386 any amounts overpaid
8. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.  David T. Millers 37,396  Name of Person Signing	Signature Date  Total Rumb@rloftpages comprising cover sheet: 1
ecordation Form Coversheet	REEL: 9233 FRAME: 0105

Attorney Docket No.: M-4291 US US

(Executed in counterpart)

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Shi-Kay Yao	of	855 E. Newton Lane, Placentia, CA 92670
John M. Tamkin	of	11306 N. Copper Springs Trail, Oro Valley, AZ 85737
hereby sell, assign and transfer to <u>Etec Systems, Inc.</u> Corporate Avenue, Hayward, California 94545, its s throughout the world in our invention in		evada corporation, having a place of business at 26460 sors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest
CHVRON CORRECTION AND AU	JTOF	OCUS OPTICS FOR LASER SCANNER
applications and patents of every country for said invextensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting named assignee to apply for patents of foreign country further authorization from us; we agree to execute all foreign applications, and generally to do everything prominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining a	rention from ries fo pape possib and er	the filing of said applications; we authorize the above- r said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without rs useful in connection with said United States and
Executed this 13th day of Oct	obe	1997.
		-du-fullpio
		Shi-Kay Yao
satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the sa his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person	(s) is( me in	his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by
executed the instrument.		N
	WIT	NESS fay hand and official seal.
BETTY LIDDELL COMM. #1118454 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA LC3 ANGELES COUNTY My Commission Expires NOV. 24, 2000	SIGN	NATURE OF NOTARY

Atty. Docket No.: M-4291 US US

Executed this	day of	, 19	
		John	n M. Tamkin
State of	) ) ss.		
County of	)		
On	before me,		personally appeared
acknowledged to me that	he/she/they executed the sa	personally known to me or pe(s) is(are) subscribed to the with time in his/her/their authorized can(s), or the entity upon behalf of	hin instrument and apacity(ies), and that by
		WITNESS my hand and offici-	al seal.
		SIGNATURE OF NOTARY	

2 of 2 PATENT

REEL: 9233 FRAME: 0107

Attorney Docket No.: M-4291 US US (Executed in counterpart)

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, r	eceipt of w	hich is hereby acknowledged, we
Shi-Kay Yao	of	855 E. Newton Lane, Placentia, CA 92670
John M. Tamkin	of	11306 N. Copper Springs Trail, Oro Valley, AZ 85737
		evada corporation, having a place of business at 26460 sors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest
CHVRON CORRECTION AN	D AUTOF	OCUS OPTICS FOR LASER SCANNER
extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resunamed assignee to apply for patents of foreign of further authorization from us; we agree to executoreign applications, and generally to do everythe nominees, at their request and expense, in obtain	ulting from countries fo ute all paper hing possib ning and en marks to iss	n, including divisions, reissues, continuations and the filing of said applications; we authorize the abover said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without its useful in connection with said United States and le to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and forcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we sue all patents granted for said invention to the above-
	<del></del>	Shi-Kay Yao
State of		
County of		
Onbefore me	e,	personally appeared sonally known to me or proved to me on the basis of
	name(s) is( the same in	
	WIT	NESS my hand and official seal.
	SIGN	IATURE OF NOTARY

Atty. Docket No.: M-4291 US US

Executed this 16 day of OCTOBER, 1997.
Joh M. Famh
John M. Tamkin
State of For Zenc
County of Pina ) ss. Theren BSwansa
On 10-16-97 before me, Hohn M Tankin personally appeared personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.
PIMA COUNTY R. Express Avg. 1997